
2025 Messiah University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-13   Conf: 13-1   Home: 14-6   Away: 14-4   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (287), Opp (277)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dyer (1), Rosario (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Wiley (3), Barker (2), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-91), Wiley (37-43),
Chinnadurai (15-17), Feaser (14-17), Durbin (10-12), Barker (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Book, Allie .438 48-48 144 32 63 15 3 2 40 90 .625 8 5 7 0 .475 3 4 3-3 271 10 5 .983
19 Schlabach, Kandice .385 48-48 143 39 55 10 3 9 42 98 .685 22 0 17 0 .456 4 0 2-2 90 86 7 .962
10 Wagner, Ali .368 45-44 125 32 46 5 3 0 25 57 .456 10 1 10 0 .419 0 4 1-4 47 3 3 .943
21 Dyer, Hannah .364 48-48 140 59 51 11 9 6 32 98 .700 22 23 18 0 .519 0 2 46-50 69 99 20 .894
15 Feaser, Fallon .355 47-47 138 31 49 6 3 3 39 70 .507 11 1 19 0 .401 2 8 2-3 11 28 1 .975
1 Rosario, Brielle .344 44-42 122 19 42 8 4 1 24 61 .500 9 1 3 0 .388 2 4 0-0 42 1 1 .977
22 Keister, Jaden .195 45-45 82 8 16 2 0 0 8 18 .220 5 2 12 0 .256 1 7 0-0 37 45 5 .943
7 Hurley, Maeve .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Thompson, Kylie .333 28-4 18 5 6 1 0 0 3 7 .389 2 1 2 0 .409 1 1 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
30 Chinnadurai, Maggie .308 38-32 65 8 20 7 0 0 11 27 .415 1 0 2 0 .313 1 1 0-0 6 19 0 1.000
14 Murphy, Lucy .301 32-32 103 23 31 4 0 0 18 35 .340 6 0 12 0 .336 1 5 4-6 56 2 3 .951
18 Williams, Maddie .273 11-0 11 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 0 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 .000
16 Wiley, Rebekah .257 47-47 70 13 18 5 0 0 17 23 .329 2 1 6 0 .276 3 3 0-0 237 16 6 .977
4 Fenstermaker, Haylie .254 34-30 67 23 17 1 2 0 11 22 .328 19 0 6 0 .419 0 3 8-8 26 3 1 .967
24 Emery, Sierra .222 36-7 18 12 4 0 0 0 0 4 .222 1 0 5 0 .263 0 0 3-4 11 1 1 .923
23 Harding, Asia .167 14-1 12 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 3 1 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
13 Barker, Alexis .143 15-0 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
9 Durbin, Kelli .000 19-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .083 0 1 0-0 2 2 2 .667
8 Donofry, Elizabeth .000 9-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .333 48-48 1278 309 425 76 27 21 273 618 .484 122 36 129 0 .401 18 43 71-82 924 316 57 .956
Opponents .257 48-48 1231 163 316 55 8 6 138 405 .329 90 17 236 5 .314 9 14 43-51 892 386 82 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Hurley, Maeve 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
30 Chinnadurai, Maggie 1.91 23-5 33 22 14 5-0 2 146.2 117 50 40 32 129 19 3 4 .212 6 5 0 4 4
15 Feaser, Fallon 2.76 11-4 23 20 7 2-0 0 111.2 127 56 44 37 65 30 2 1 .279 1 6 0 3 8
25 Greenland, Shaylee 5.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
9 Durbin, Kelli 5.77 1-3 19 3 0 0-0 0 47.1 68 53 39 19 42 6 3 1 .321 4 6 0 2 1
Totals 2.85 35-12 80 45 21 11 2 307.1 314 161 125 90 236 55 8 6 .256 13 17 0 9 13
Opponents 5.60 12-35 85 44 19 1 1 297.1 425 305 238 122 129 76 27 21 .333 18 36 0 16 42



2025 Messiah University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Chinnadurai, Maggie 25 6 19 0 1.000 2 15 2 .882 0 0
13 Barker, Alexis 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
6 Thompson, Kylie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Harding, Asia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Book, Allie 286 271 10 5 .983 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wiley, Rebekah 259 237 16 6 .977 3 37 6 .860 3 2
1 Rosario, Brielle 44 42 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Feaser, Fallon 40 11 28 1 .975 1 14 3 .824 0 0
4 Fenstermaker, Haylie 30 26 3 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Schlabach, Kandice 183 90 86 7 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Murphy, Lucy 61 56 2 3 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Keister, Jaden 87 37 45 5 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wagner, Ali 53 47 3 3 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Emery, Sierra 13 11 1 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Dyer, Hannah 188 69 99 20 .894 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Durbin, Kelli 6 2 2 2 .667 0 10 2 .833 0 0
18 Williams, Maddie 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Greenland, Shaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hurley, Maeve 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Donofry, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1297 924 316 57 .956 27 78 13 .857 5 2
Opponents 1360 892 386 82 .940 11 128 20 .865 18 0


